PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL M. SCOPTON	05/03/2006
GARY J. LEANNA	05/03/2006
MARK WOOD	05/03/2006
KURT A.E. GEITZ	05/05/2006
M. KEVIN RICHARDSON	06/07/2006
OSCAR R. CARRILLO, JR.	05/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE
Internal Address:	MAIL STOP A150
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11471226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-677-9050

Email: Kathleen.Boekley@cstlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. CROMPTON

Address Line 1: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403-2420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001.1915101

PATENT REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0601

500132107

0.00 114712

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. CROMPTON
Total Attachments: 6	
source=exeasn#page1.tif	
source=exeasn#page2.tif	
source=exeasn#page3.tif	
source=exeasn#page4.tif	
source=exeasn#page5.tif	
source=exeasn#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul M. Scopton, residing at 145 Cambridge Street, Winchester, MA 01890; Gary J. Leanna, residing at 42 Edgewood Drive, Holden, MA 01520; Mark Wood, residing at 32 South Huntington Avenue, Apt. 1, Boston, MA 02130; Kurt A. E. Geitz, residing at 143 Maynard Road, Sudbury, MA 01776; M. Kevin Richardson, residing at 19 Breakneck Hill, Hopkinton, MA 01748; and Oscar R. Carrillo, Jr., residing at 831 West Street, Attleboro, MA 02703, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled MEDICAL DEVICES FOR USE IN ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURE, for which the assignors authorize and request the attorney of record for this application to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application No. 11/471, 226, filed June 20, 2006);

AND WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesota, and having a business address of One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.., its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND furthermore, we, Paul M. Scopton, Gary J. Leanna, Mark Wood, Kurt A. E. Geitz, M. Kevin Richardson and Oscar R. Carrillo, Jr., covenant and agree with said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

1001.1915101 Page 1 of 4

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as follows:

May 03, 2006 Date	Paul M. Scopton
5/3/06 Date	Gary J. Leanna
5/3/06 Date	Mark Wood
Date 5/5/06 Date	Kurt A.E. Geitz
Date	M. Kevin Richardson
5 MAy 2006 Date	Oscar R. Carrillo, Jr.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of MidWaex)	
appeared Paul M. Scopton, proved to me through so	before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally atisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the knowledge and belief.
S. Vedach Signature of Notary	(seal)
My Commission Expires: 8/25/2011	SIMA VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011

1001.1915101

Page 2 of 4

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as follows:

Date	Paul M. Scopton
Date	Gary J. Leanna
Date	Mark Wood
Date	Kurt A.E. Geitz
6-7-06	M. Kevin Richardson
Date	Oscar R. Carrillo, Jr.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss. County of)	
On this day of, 2 appeared Paul M. Scopton, proved to me throug	0, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally h satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed or
the preceding or attached document in my presence document are truthful and accurate to the best of his	e, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the her knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary	(seal)
My Commission Expires:	

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)			
County of Middler) ss.			
On this 31d day of, appeared Gary J. Leanna, proved to me through the preceding or attached document in my present document are truthful and accurate to the best of his	ce, and who swe	, to be the person(s) who ore or affirmed to me tl	tary Public, personally tion, which was/were use name(s) is signed on that the contents of the
Signature of Notary My Commission Expires: 8/25/201		(seal)	
Signature of Notary	1		
My Commission Expires: \\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \			SIMA VEDADI Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)		My Co	nmonwealth of Messachusetts omnission Expires Aug 25, 2011
County of Mrddlsex)ss.			
County of Mr of Massachusetts) County of Mr of Massachusetts) On this 3 d day of Massachusetts) appeared Mark Wood, proved to me through Personal Ichow Mn the preceding or attached document in my present document are truthful and accurate to the best of his	ce, and who swo	, to be the person(s) who ore or affirmed to me th	ary Public, personally ion, which was/were se name(s) is signed on hat the contents of the
Signature of Notary	MANAGALIA A	(seal)	
My Commission Expires: 8/25/20		(D).	SIMA VEDADI Notary Public primorimesith of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)			Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss. County of Middlex)			
On this 5th day of May, appeared Kurt A.E. Geitz, proved to me through the preceding or attached document in my present document are truthful and accurate to the best of him.	ce, and who swo	to be the person(s) whose ore or affirmed to me the	ary Public, personally tion, which was/were se name(s) is signed on nat the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate to the best of in	s/ner knowledge	and bener.	
S. Welds	_	(seal)	
My Commission Expires: 8(25/2011			***************************************
1001.1915101	Page 3 of 4		SIMA VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
			TENT

REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0606

STATE of TEXAS	1		
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	-)		
) ss.		
County of TRAUIS)		
On this 7 thday of	. 20	Obefore me.	the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared M. Kevin Richardson, pro	ved to me through	gh satisfactory	evidence of identification, which was/were
personalle Know	ث سدق	, to	be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed or
the preceding or attached document	in my presence,	and who swore	be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed or or affirmed to me that the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate to	o the best of his/h	er knowledge ai	nd belief.
y() $m/$. /	
Louine "	pup	\rightarrow	(seal)
Signature of Notary			
My Commission Expires: 3 – ℓ	12 /21	\wedge	DEVENE M. ASHFORD
My Commission Expires:	5-0010	<u> </u>	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
			March 13, 2010

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	`		
Commonwealth of Massachuseus) \		
County of) ss.		
County of	,		
On this day of	20	hefore me	the undersigned Notary Public, personally
anneared Oscar R Carrillo Ir prov	ved to me through	, octore ille, th satisfactory e	evidence of identification, which was/were
appeared Oscar R. Carrino, Jr., pro	Tou to me unoug	•	be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed or
the preceding or attached document	in my presence		or affirmed to me that the contents of the
document are truthful and accurate to			
document are transfer and accurate to	o the best of main	or knowledge at	nd belief.
			(seal)
Signature of Notary	*		(27)
My Commission Expires:			
WIY CUIIIIII33IUII EXDIICS.			

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	
County of) ss.	
On this day of, 20, be appeared M .Kevin Richardson, proved to me through sati	to be the nerson(s) whose name(s) is signed on
the preceding or attached document in my presence, and we document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her known	who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the
Signature of Notary	(seal)
My Commission Expires:	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Solution County of Middle Solution On this 3rd day of May , 2006 be appeared Oscar R. Carrillo, Jr., proved to me through satisfied by Sond Known the preceding or attached document in my presence, and we document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her known	fore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally sfactory evidence of identification, which was/were, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the wledge and belief.
S. Ve dudi	(seal)
My Commission Expires: 8/25/2011	SIMA VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011

1001.1915101

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

Page 4 of 4